## FL1860000387JH

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	·
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	<del></del>
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	





900323967169

SELLLANDE DE SIAINALLANASSEEL PLORIDA

19 FEB -4 PM 1: 43

T SCHROEDER

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

Thore. 030 330 1300
ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195
REFERENCE : 612386 4389136
AUTHORIZATION:
COST LIMIT : \$ 190.00
ORDER DATE : February 4, 2019
ORDER TIME : 1:16 PM
ORDER NO. : 612386-005
CUSTOMER NO: 4389136
DOMESTIC FILING
NAME: METROCENTER OFFICE LLC
EFFECTIVE DATE:
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:
XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING
CONTACT PERSON: Emily Croft - EXT. 62925

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

## COVER LETTER

	New Filing Section Division of Corporations			
	MetroCenter Office LLC			
SUBJEC*		of Limited Liabil	ity Company	
			:	
	sed Articles of Organization and fee		_	
Please reti	urn all correspondence concerning th	nis matter to the i	ollowing:	
	Aileen S. Davis			
		Name of	Person	
	Akerman LLP			
		Firm/Co	mpany	<del>.</del>
	401 E. Jackson Street, Suite 1700			
		Addr	ess	
	Tampa, Florida 33602			
		City/State an	d Zip Code	<del> </del>
	E-mail address: (to be	used for future a	innual report notification)	
For further i	information concerning this matter,	please call:		
	Aileen S. Davis	813 at (	223-7333	
	Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Numb	oer
Enclosed i	is a check for the following amount:			
\$125.00 F	-	& \$155.0	ed Copy Ceral copy is enclosed) Cer	60.00 Filing Fee, rtificate of Status & ntified Copy tional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address	,	Street Address	
	New Filing Section Division of Corporations		New Filing Section Division of Corporations	
	P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle	<u>:</u>

Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

MetroCenter Office LLC	
(Must contain the words "Limited Liab	oility Company, "L.L.C.," or "L.L.C.,")
RTICLE II - Address:	
e mailing address and street address of the principal office	of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
26235 Techonoloy Drive	26235 Technology Drive
Valencia, CA 91355	Valencia, CA 91355
<del></del>	
e Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Reg	
e Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Reg ther business entity with an active Florida registration.)	gistered Agent. You must designate an individual o
e Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Reg ther business entity with an active Florida registration.)	gistered Agent. You must designate an individual o
	gistered Agent. You must designate an individual o

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Florida

State

32301

Zip

Emily Croft

s Signatur ASSI? Vice President

Tallahassee

City

(CONTINUED)

19 FEB - 4 AM 9: 36
SEUNCIAR: IN STAIR
TAIL AHASSIF FLORIDA

"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager MGR	
	Z. Paul Akian
	26235 Technology Drive
	Valencia, CA 91355
<del></del>	
<del></del>	<del></del>
_ <del>,</del>	
EV: Effective date, if other than the date of fil	ing: (OPTIONAL)
ective date is listed, the date must be specific f filing.) the date inserted in this block does not meet to ment's effective date on the Department of Sta	and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 da he applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be
ctive date is listed, the date must be specific f filing.) the date inserted in this block does not meet t	and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 da he applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be
ective date is listed, the date must be specific f filing.) the date inserted in this block does not meet to ment's effective date on the Department of Sta	and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 da he applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be
ective date is listed, the date must be specific f filing.) the date inserted in this block does not meet to ment's effective date on the Department of Sta	and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days he applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be ate's records.
ective date is listed, the date must be specific filing.) the date inserted in this block does not meet to ment's effective date on the Department of State VI: Other provisions, if any.  REOUIRED SIGNATURE:	and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days he applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be ate's records.
ctive date is listed, the date must be specific filing.) the date inserted in this block does not meet to ment's effective date on the Department of State VI: Other provisions, if any.  REOURED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member of this document is executed in	and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days he applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be ate's records.

Filing Fees: \$125,00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)